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Spokespersons for Departments, Funds, Programmes and Specialized 
Agencies of the United Nations System and other institutions 

Tél./Tel. Portable/Cell 

Secrétariat ONU / UN Secretariat   

Service de l’information / Information Service 
Direction / Director’s Office   

   Alessandra Vellucci 
alessandra.vellucci@un.org  

022 917 2302 
 

079 217 3065 

   Rhéal LeBlanc 
rheal.leblanc@un.org  

022 917 2336 
 

076 691 0422 

  
Secrétariat & Conférences de presse 
Secretariat & Press Conferences 

 

   Raushana Garcia-Wickett 
raushana.garcia-wickett@un.org  

022 917 2302 
 

 

   Cécile Carlier 
cecile.carlier@un.org  

022 917 2325 
 

 

   
TV/Radio   

   Michele Zaccheo 
zaccheo@un.org  

022 917 4606 
 

076 691 0383 

   Gilles Sereni 
gilles.sereni@un.org  
untvgeneva@un.org  

022 917 4632 
 

079 444 6041 
 

Studio Radio 022 917 2566 
 

022 917 1077 

Accréditation / Accreditation  

   François Richer 
françois.richer@un.org  

022 917 4359 
 

079 477 0865 

      

   

BCAH / OCHA 
Jens Laerke 
laerke@un.org  

 
022 917 1142 

 
079 472 9750 

CEE-ONU / UNECE 
Jean Rodriguez 
jean.rodriguez@unece.org  

 
022 917 2727 

 
079 444 5081 

CNUCED / UNCTAD 
Jonathan Fowler 
jonathan.fowler@unctad.org 

 
022 917 7915 

 
076 691 0314 

HCDH / OHCHR 
Rupert Colville 
rcolville@ohchr.org  

 
022 917 9767 

 
079 506 1088 

HRC / CDH 
Rolando Gomez 
rgomez@ohchr.org  

 
022 917 9711 

 
079 477 4411 

UN Environment (UNEP) 
Alejandro Laguna 
laguna@un.org  

 
022 917 8537 

 
079 251 8236 

UNISDR 
Denis McClean 
mccleand@un.org  

 
022 917 8897 

 
079 444 5262 
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 Tél./Tel. Portable/Cell 

Autres organes de l’ONU / Other UN bodies 

BIT / ILO 
Hans Von Rohland 
rohland@ilo.org  

 
022 799 7916 

 
079 593 1321 

CCI / ITC 
Jarle Hetland 
hetland@intracen.org  

 
022 730 0145  

 
079 582 9180 

FAO 
Olivier Perrais 
olivier.perrais@ 

 
022 917 3848 

 
079 666 7134 

GIEC / IPCC 
Jonathan Lynn 
jlynn@wmo.int  

 
022 730 8066 

 
079 666 7134 

HCR / UNHCR 
Adrian Edwards 
edwards@unhcr.org  

 
022 739 8741 

 
079 557 9120 

OIM / IOM 
Leonard Doyle 
ldoyle@iom.int  

 
022 717 9589 

 
079 285 7123 

OIT / ILO 
Hans von Rohland 
rohland@ilo.org   

 
022 799 7916 

 
079 593 1321 

OIM / IOM 
Leonard Doyle 
ldoyle@iom.int  

 
022 717 9589 

 
079 285 7123 

OMM / WMO 
Clare Nullis 
cnullis@wmo.int  

 
022 730 8478 

 
079 709 1397 

OMPI / WIPO 
Samar Shamoon 
samar.shamoon@wipo.int  

 
022 338 8161 

 
079 332 4949 

OMS / WHO 
Fadéla Chaib 
chaibf@who.int 

 
022 791 3228 

 
079 475 5556 

ONU-EAU / UN WATER 
Daniella Bostrom Couffe 
Daniella.bostrom@unwater.org 

 
022 730 8561 

 
079 159 9217 

ONU FEMMES / UN 
WOMEN 
Christine Löw 
Chritine.loew@unwomen.org 

 
022 917 3280 

 
076 803 8031 

ONUDI / UNIDO 
Frank Van Rompaey 
office.geneva@unido.org  

 
022 791 4918 

 
079 447 3513 

ONUSIDA / UNAIDS 
Mahesh Mahalingam 
maheshm@unaids.org  

 
022 791 4918 

 
079 447 3513 

PAM / WFP 
Bettina Luescher 
bettina.luescher@wfp.org  

 
022 917 8564 

 
079 842 8057 

PNUD / UNDP 
Sarah Bel 
sarah.bel@undp.org  

 
022 917 8544 

 
079 934 1117 

UIP / IPU 
Vacant 
press@ipu.org  

 
022 919 4150 

 

UIT / ITU 
Jennifer Ferguson-Mitchell 
Jennifer.ferguson-mitchell@itu.int  

 
022 730 5469 

 
079 337 4615 

UNESCO 
Bobir Tukhtabayev 
b.tukhtabayev@unesco.org  

 
022 917 8362 

 
 

UNESCO (IBE UNESCO) 
Jack O Sullivan 
j.o-sullivan@unesco.org  

  
+44 7779 

655585 

UNICEF 
Marixie Mercado 
akiko.perona@unitar.org  

 
022 917 8362 

 
 

UNIDIR 
Jarmo Sareva 
jarmo.sareva@un.org  

 
022 917 2580 

 

UNITAR 
Akiko Perona 
mmercado@unicef.org  

 
022 909 5715 

 
079 559 7172 



 Tél./Tel. Portable/Cell 

Autres organes de l’ONU / Other UN bodies 

UNRISD 
Jenifer Freedman 
freedman@unrisd.org  

 
022 917 3013 

 

UPU 
Vacant 
info@upu.int  

 
031 350 3111 

 

WSSCC 
David Trouba 
david.trouba@wsscc.org   

 
022 560 8175 

 
079 293 26   

 

 Tél./Tel. Portable/Cell 

Autres institutions / Other institutions 

CERN 
Ana Paula Macedo Faria Godinho 
ana.godinho@cern.ch  

 
022 766 3790 

 

 
075 411 8186 

CICR / ICRC 
Sébastien Carliez 
scarliez@icrc.org  

 
022 730 2881 

 
079 536 9237 

FICR / IFRC 
Matthew Cochrane 
matthew.cochrane@ifrc.org  

 
022 730 4373 

 

 
079 251 8039 

Groupe Banque Mondiale / 
World Bank Group 
Jos Verbeek 
jverbeek@worldbank.org  

 
022 748 1000 

 
 

OMC / WTO 
Daniel Pruzin 
Daniel.pruzin@wto.org  

 
022 739 6395 

 
 

UER / EBU 
Michelle Roverelli 
roverelli@ebu.ch  

 
022 717 2204 
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